Name of District
Acton-Boxborough
Andover Public Schools
Barnstable Public Schools
Bedford

Bellingham

Belmont Public Schools
Berkley

Bourne

Burlington

Carver Public Schools
Concord

Danvers

Dedham
Dudley-Charlton RSD
East Longmeadow
Easton

Foxborough Public Schools

Gateway

Georgetown
Greenfield

Hadley Public Schools

Hamilton-Wenham Regional
Hampden-Wilbraham Regional

Schools

Hoosac Valley Regional
Hopkinton

Hudson Public Schools
Ipswich

Indicate the percentage (%) amount
of an increase you are requesting
for your FY25 budget from town or
city.

8.56% (10.5% - level services)
3.75%
5.02%
5.66%
3.50%

Override Budget-6.5%
Non-Override Budget-1.37%

8%
3.23
5%
8.20%
3.25%
6%
8.06%
3.52%
3.80%

Not yet determined.
3.50%
1.94%

7-8%

5.86%
3.75%
1.13%

4.49%
4.70%
5.35%
8.29%
5.08%

Indicate the percentage (%) amount if any
that the town or city has capped the FY25
school's budget.

pending override - if does not pass, 1.73%

Based on Agreemenet with town
5.02%
3.5% per guidelines
3.50%
MOU planned
Prefers 3.5%
3.23
4.50%
None
3.25%
Not there yet
1%
2.90%
3.50%
2%
Possible Override
N/A
1.87%
N/A
2.50%
3.00%
4.40%
2.25%



Name of District

Lee Public Schools

Lexington

Marshfield

Medway Public Schools
Milford

Millis

Mt. Greylock Regional School
District

Needham

North Brookfield

North Middlesex Regional
North Reading

Northampton

Oxford

Pentucket Regional
Provincetown

Rockport

Sandwich

Sharon

Stoneham

Stoughton PS

Sutton

Swampscott

Swansea

Tyngsborough Public Schools
West Boyston

Westford Public Schools
Westport Community Schools
Wilmington

Indicate the percentage (%) amount
of an increase you are requesting
for your FY25 budget from town or
city.

5.50%
4.20%
8.49%
4.00%
7.20%

9%

3%
5.80%
9%
6.79%
7.10%
7.97%
3.80%
4.07%
12.90%
2.70%
4.00%
6.99%
11.60%
1%
5%
5.10%
4.80%
2.70%
5.80%
6%
7.76%
3.75%

Indicate the percentage (%) amount if any
that the town or city has capped the FY25
school's budget.

N/A
3%
2.89%
N/A
4%
3%
N/A
25
N/A
4%
TBD
N/A
N/A
0
4.00%
2.84% - likely to increase to 4.25%
3%
7.10%
2% + new growth (Town Financial Policy)
N/A
2.70%
2.20%
2%
3%
3.75%



Indicate the percentage (%) amount
of an increase you are requesting Indicate the percentage (%) amount if any

for your FY25 budget from town or that the town or city has capped the FY25

Name of District city. school's budget.

Worthington 10.26%

Wrentham 5.76% N/A



