Name of District	Indicate the percentage (%) amount of an increase you are requesting for your FY25 budget from town or city.	Indicate the percentage (%) amount if any that the town or city has capped the FY25 school's budget.
Acton-Boxborough	8.56% (10.5% - level services)	pending override - if does not pass, 1.73%
Andover Public Schools	3.75%	Based on Agreemenet with town
Barnstable Public Schools	5.02%	5.02%
Bedford	5.66%	3.5% per guidelines
Bellingham	3.50%	3.50%
Belmont Public Schools	Override Budget-6.5% Non-Override Budget-1.37%	MOU planned
Berkley	8%	Prefers 3.5%
Bourne	3.23	3.23
Burlington	5%	4.50%
Carver Public Schools	8.20%	None
Concord	3.25%	3.25%
Danvers	6%	
Dedham	8.06%	Not there yet
Dudley-Charlton RSD	3.52%	1%
East Longmeadow	3.80%	
Easton	Not yet determined.	2.90%
Foxborough Public Schools	3.50%	3.50%
Gateway	1.94%	2%
Georgetown	7-8%	Possible Override
Greenfield	5.86%	N/A
Hadley Public Schools	3.75%	1.87%
Hamilton-Wenham Regional	1.13%	N/A
Hampden-Wilbraham Regional Schools	4.49%	2.50%
Hoosac Valley Regional	4.70%	3.00%
Hopkinton	5.35%	4.40%
Hudson Public Schools	8.29%	2.25%
Ipswich	5.08%	

Name of District	Indicate the percentage (%) amount of an increase you are requesting for your FY25 budget from town or city.	Indicate the percentage (%) amount if any that the town or city has capped the FY25 school's budget.
Lee Public Schools	5.50%	N/A
Lexington	4.20%	
Marshfield	8.49%	3%
Medway Public Schools	4.00%	2.89%
Milford	7.20%	N/A
Millis	9%	4%
Mt. Greylock Regional School District	3%	3%
Needham	5.80%	
North Brookfield	9%	N/A
North Middlesex Regional	6.79%	2.5
North Reading	7.10%	N/A
Northampton	7.97%	4%
Oxford	3.80%	TBD
Pentucket Regional	4.07%	N/A
Provincetown	12.90%	N/A
Rockport	2.70%	0
Sandwich	4.00%	4.00%
Sharon	6.99%	2.84% - likely to increase to 4.25%
Stoneham	11.60%	3%
Stoughton PS	11%	7.10%
Sutton	5%	
Swampscott	5.10%	2% + new growth (Town Financial Policy)
Swansea	4.80%	N/A
Tyngsborough Public Schools	2.70%	2.70%
West Boyston	5.80%	2.20%
Westford Public Schools	6%	2%
Westport Community Schools	7.76%	3%
Wilmington	3.75%	3.75%

Name of District	Indicate the percentage (%) amount of an increase you are requesting for your FY25 budget from town or city.	Indicate the percentage (%) amount if any that the town or city has capped the FY25 school's budget.
Worthington	10.26%	
Wrentham	5.76%	N/A